
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

July 29, 2024 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

Address: 825 S Kansas, Suite 500 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612 

This is a ( check one): __ Party Committee ti' Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January l, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions; and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ........................................................ .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 

51,239.64 

27,719.00 

78,958.64 

6,756.27 

72,202.37 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined byme 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

July 29, 2024 

Date Sigiiature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



Schedule A 

Contributions and Other Receipts 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

--
I 
f 

Company Method j_ Amount 

1/26/2024 

1/26/2024 

1/26/2024 

1/26/2024 

1/26/2024 i j -

-- -

Alfred Benesch 
---

205 North Michigan Ave. Suite 2400 
- ... . 

Chicago, IL 60601-5927 

Henderson Engineers, Inc. 

8345 Lenexa Drive, Suite 300 

Lenexa, KS 66214 

SMH Consultants P.A. 

2017 Vanesta Place, Ste. 110 
-- - ---· -

Manhattan, Ks 66503 

--·· 

Evans-Bierly-Hutchison & Assoc. 
------ - ---

1105 Williams St. 
- - -- ------- --

Great Bend, KS 67530 

- ···-·· ---- -- --- ·-

Orazem & Scalora Engineering, P.A. 
----- .. --------

2312 Anderson Ave. 
- ---- -

Manhattan, KS 66502 

George Butler Associates, Inc. 

-- - -~----- -

One Renner Ridge 
--- ·------~----

9801 Renner Blvd. 

Lenexa, KS 66219-9745 

---·-······ ---+----------

1/26/2024 : BHC 

7101 College Blvd., Ste. 400 
------ -·· ............ ············-"' 

Overland Park, KS 66210 

-
1/26/2024 Kirkham, Michael & Associates, Inc. 

' 

1/26/2024 ___ i 
---··-·----··!· 

---- -- ------

Consulting Engineers 
-- - ----· -- -----

12700 W. Dodge Rd. 

Omaha, NE 68154 

JEO Consulting Group, Inc. 

142 W. 11th. Street 
- -··----···- ··-····· -

PO Box 207 

Wahoo, Ne 68066 

HG Consultants, Inc. 
-· -----"' 

9007 Pine St. 

Lenexa, Ks 66220 

ACH 279.00 

check 223.00 

58.00 

check 424.00 

check 
----~---l 

248.00 

check 364.00 

Page_\_ of 2_ 



.... / 

1/26/2024 

I 

Schedule A 

Contributions and Other Receipts 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

Professional Engineering Company (PEC) PA 

303 S. Topeka Street 

Wichita, KS 67202 

check 

-----' --------·-- ·-

1/26/2024 

1/26/2024 

2/9/2024 

2/9/2024 

2/9/2024 

- ---- -~- ··-
2/27 /2024 -+-

i 
--- -- - - -----~-'-----

Allied Environmental Consultants, Inc. 

214 N. St. Francis St. 

Wichita, KS 67202-2610 

Garver 

1995 Midfield Rd 

Wichita, KS 67209 

Lamp, Rynearson & Associates, Inc. 

14710 W. Dodge Road, Ste 100 -···- - - - . --- - - - -
Omaha, NE 68154-2027 

--- -- - -------- -- -------

Bartlett and West Engineers, Inc. 
--- ...... -- -- - ·- -- - ....... -········ ... . 

1200 SW Executive Dr. 

Topeka, Ks 66615-3850 

Schwab Eaton 

5410 Ledge Stone Dr, Suite 100 
--- . -- --- -· -·· ------ ---------- -

Manhattan, KS 66503 

TranSystems Corporation 
- ..... -

2400 Pershing Rd., Ste. 400 

Kansas City, Mo 64108 

Affinis Corp 

8900 Indian Creek Pkwy, Ste. 450 

Overland Park, KS 66210 

H.W. Lochner 

225 W. Washington St. 12th Fl . -·-

Chicago, IL 60606 

JEO Consulting Group, Inc. 

142 W. 11th. Street 

PO Box 207 
----

Wahoo, Ne 68066 

check 

check 

check 

check 

check 

check 

check 

503.00 

280.00 

519.00 

163.00 

280.00 

28.00 

Page-1:_otl 



Schedule A 

Contributions and Other Receipts 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

4/25/2024 

4/25/2024 

4/25/2024 

4/25/2024 

Schwab Eaton 

5410 Ledge Stone Dr, Suite 100 
- --- --. - -- -

Manhattan, KS 66503 

HG Consultants, Inc. 

9007 Pine St. 

Lenexa, Ks 66220 

Evans-Bierly-Hutchison & Assoc. 

1105 Williams St. 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

AfJinis Corp 

8900 Indian Creek Pkwy, Ste. 450 
-··- ' ----- ---------- ... ·-·····--~-------- ---

4/25/2024 

4/25/2024 

4/25/2024 

Overland Park, KS 66210 

Allied Environmental Consultants, Inc. 
- ------- ------ ----

214 N. St. Francis St. 
- --- ----- - --

Wichita, KS 67202-2610 

SMH Consultants P.A. 

2017 Vanesta Place, Ste. 110 

Manhattan, KS 66503 

Orazem & Scalora Engineering, P.A. -· ------

2312 Anderson Ave. 
- ----.--------- -- -- ---- -- ----- --------- -

' Manhattan, KS 66502 

4/25/2024 r--~ Kirkham, Michael & Associates, Inc. 

Consulting Engineers 
--- -- ---------······· .. 
12700 W. Dodge Rd. 

Omaha, NE 68154 

4/25/2024 

4/25/2024 

- ---

BHC 

_______ 7101 College _Blvd., Ste. 400 _ 
Overland Park, KS 66210 

Garver 

1995 Midfield Rd 

Wichita, KS 67209 

TranSystems Corporation 

2400 Pershing Rd., Ste. 400 

Kansas City, Mo 64108 

George Butler Associates, Inc. 

One Renner Ridge 
. . -----·· - - ----

9801 Renner Blvd. 

Lenexa, KS 66219-9745 

check 

check 

--- i._ - ---··· --~----

' 
--- -~--

check 
- - -- >-

I 

check 

check 

check 

check 

280.00 

40.00 

120.00 

248.00 

409.00 

519.00 

424.00 
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Schedule A 

Contributions and Other Receipts 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

4/25/2024 i 
--- - ----------l-- -------

- --- l ----

Cory Imhoff 

2612 W 141st St 
- -

Leawood, KS 66224 

__ Y25/2~24 t 
- -- ~- -

4/29/2024 

5/1/2024 

Alfred Benesch 
- ·-·--· -- -------· -···---

3226 Kimball Ave 

Manhattan, KS 66503 
------- ------ --- -----

---

Henderson Engineers, Inc. 

8345 Lenexa Drive, Suite 300 
- --- -------- -- ···- --

Lenexa, KS 66214 

Lamp, Rynearson & Associates, Inc. 
-----·--

14710 W. Dodge Road, Ste 100 
- ··-···-········· ···--·- -- -·····-· .......................... . 

Omaha, NE 68154-2027 

- - -----------·-------- - -------

5/10/2024 

i ........... ··t 
7/10/2024 

7/10/2024 

7/12/2024 

7/12/2024 

7/25/2024 

-- -

7/25/2024 

Profe_ssi~11~ I ~ngineeri11_!s Com_eany_(PEC) PA 

303 S. Topeka Street 

Wichita, KS 67202 

HNTB Corporation 

715 Kirk Drive 
---

Kansas City, MO 64105 
- - ·- - .... ··-··· ··-······ 

SMH Consultants P.A. 
-· ------------------

2017 Vanesta Place, Ste. 110 

Manhattan, KS 66503 

Alfred Benesch 
--·-····-·-·-····-· ---·-·· 

205 North Michigan Ave. Suite 2400 
-- - ·····-··- - - ·--

Chicago, IL 60601-5927 
---- - --------

l-lenderson Engineers, Inc. 

8345 Lenexa Drive, Suite 300 

Lenexa, KS 66214 

Allied Environmental Consultants, Inc. 
--------------- - ----------- --

214 N. St. Francis St. 
. -- - --- - ··-···· 

Wichita, KS 67202-2610 

----

Bartlett and West Engineers, Inc. -···· ·-·--

1200 SW Executive Dr. 

Topeka, Ks 66615-3850 
-- -- ---· -

C/C 

e-check 

e-check 304.00 

check 78.00 

503.00 

check 1,684.00 

check 120.00 

-- -------- I 

1,417.00 

1,149.00 

check 126.00 

check 1,757.00 

check 1,210.00 

Page~of-2_ 



7/25/2024 

7/25/2024 

7/25/2024 

7/25/2024 

Schedule A 

Contributions and Other Receipts 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

Orazem & Scalora Engineering, P.A. 

2312 Anderson Ave. 
--- ----- --

Manhattan, KS 66502 

--

Evans-Bierly-Hutchison & Assoc. 

1105 Williams St. 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

-- -

Professio_nal En~i11eeri11_g Co_n,p~ny(PEC) PA 

303 S. Topeka Street 

Wichita, KS 67202 

- -

HG Consultants, Inc. 

9007 Pine St. 

Lenexa, KS 66220 

TranSystems Corp()!"~_!i~n 

2400 Pershing Rd., Ste. 400 
---- . - ------

Kansas City, Mo 64108 

check 

check 891.00 

check 2,059.00 

check 
·i-··------. 

1,000.00 
--- ------------ -------

······-··· ---------

- - -·· ------· -

check 1,328.00 

7/25/2024 + 
·---

}E~C()nJ_Ul~ir,gG_rClup, Inc. check 

7/25/2024 

7/25/2024 

.. --

7/25/2024 

142 W. 11th. Street 

PO Box 207 

Wahoo, Ne 68066 

TREKK Design Group, LLC 

1411 East 104th St 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

HNTB Corporation 
-- ----------------- ----

715 Kirk Drive 

Kansas City, MO 64105 

George Butler Associates, Inc. 
- --- - -- -

One Renner Ridge 

9801 Renner Blvd. 

Lenexa, KS 66219-9745 

To_tal ltemizedr~~E!i~~s!or period 
Total Unitemized receipts for period 

-- -- - ---------- ----- -- --- -- ----- ---·-··-- ----- -

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 
---····· -

Total Contributions when contributor not known -·-······ .. ·---·------

Total receipts this period 

... ±' -----·-·· 
check 790.00 

-- ----- - . - - ···- -
I 

_j._ --
1 

check J __ ~,059.00 

1,918.00 

27,719.00 

27,719.00 

Page 5 of_s__ 



Date 

6/24/2024 

6/24/2024 

6/24/2024 

6/24/2024 

6/24/2024 

6/24/2024 

6/24/2024 

6/24/2024 

6/24/2024 

6/18/2024 

American Council of Engineering Companies of Kansas PAC 

Schedule C 

Expenditures and Disbursements 

Name and Address Purpose of 

Exoenditure 
campaign 

Vic Miller tor Kansas Senate 1174 SW Fillmore Topeka KS 66604 donation 

campaign 

Eplee for State Senate 163 Deer Run Atchison KS 66002 donation 

campaign 

Brenda Dietrich tor Kansas 6110 SW 38th Terr Topeka KS 66610 donation 

Committee to Elect Elaine campaign 

Bowers, Senate 1326 North 150th Rd Concordia KS 66901 donation 

Overland campaign 

Chris Croft for Kansas 8909 W. 148th Terr Park KS 66221 donation 

campaign 

Kansas for Tarwater 16006 Meadow Lane Stillwell KS 66085 donation 

Avery Anderson tor Kansas campaign 

House PO Box 305 Newton KS 67114 donation 

Troy Waymaster for Kansas campaign 

House 3528 192nd Street Bunker Hill KS 67626 donation 

Shannon Francis tor Kansas campaign 

House 1501 Tucker Court Liberal KS 67901 donation 

Kansas Governmental Ethics Annual 

Commission 109 SW 9th St, Suite 504 Topeka KS 66612 registration tee 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Expenditures & Other Disbursements This Period 

$ 500.00 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 1,000.00 

$ 500.00 

$ 500.00 

$ 500.00 

$ 500.00 

$ 500.00 

$ 750.00 

$ 6,750.00 

$ 6,750.00 

$ 6.27 

$ 6,756.27 


